
2025 SEASON CALENDAR

Tuesday, 18 November 2025

Calves KO 
U3-U5

Calves 
U6-U10

MiniRoos 
U8-U12

Junior
U13

Junior
U14-U18

Senior Metro

Fri 10 Jan School Holidays Noms Open Noms Open Noms Open
Mon 20 Jan Senior Metro & Over 35 Start
Tue 21 Jan Metro & Calves Sign On Day 1
Mon 27 Jan Australia Day (PH)
Wed 29 Jan U08-U12 MKA Trials
Fri 31 Jan 0 0 0

Mon 03 Feb U08-U12 MKA Trials
Tue 04 Feb U08-U12 MKA Start
Fri 07 Feb Finalise TeamsFinalise TeamsFinalise Teams

Mon 10 Feb Community U11-U16 Muster
Fri 14 Feb 0 0 0

Mon 17 Feb Calves Girls ONLY Muster
Wed 19 Feb Calves U09/10 Muster
Fri 21 Feb 0 0 0

Mon 24 Feb
Wed 26 Feb Calves U08 Muster
Fri 28 Feb Draw ReleasedDraw ReleasedDraw Released

Mon 03 Mar
Wed 05 Mar Calves U07 Muster
Fri 07 Mar Grading 1 1 1

Mon 10 Mar
Wed 12 Mar Calves U06 Muster
Fri 14 Mar Grading 2 1 2

Mon 17 Mar
Fri 21 Mar Grading 3 3 3
Sat 22 Mar Finalise Teams

Mon 24 Mar
Fri 28 Mar Grading 4 4 4

Mon 31 Mar
Fri 04 Apr Catch Up Catch Up Catch Up
Sat 05 Apr School Holidays No Match

Mon 07 Apr School Holidays
Fri 11 Apr School Holidays No Match No Match No Match
Sat 12 Apr School Holidays No Match

Mon 14 Apr School Holidays
Fri 18 Apr Good Friday (PH) No Match No Match No Match
Sat 19 Apr School Holidays No Match

Mon 21 Apr Easter Monday (PH)
Fri 25 Apr Anzac Day (PH) 1 5 5
Sat 26 Apr 1 1

Mon 28 Apr
Fri 02 May 2 6 6
Sat 03 May 2 2

Mon 05 May Labour Day (PH)
Fri 09 May 3 7 7
Sat 10 May T1 S1 3 3

Mon 12 May
Fri 16 May 4 8 Catch Up
Sat 17 May T1 S2 4 4

Mon 19 May
Fri 23 May 5 9 8
Sat 24 May T1 S3 5 5

Mon 26 May
Fri 30 May Catch Up Catch Up 9
Sat 31 May T1 S4 6* 6



2025 SEASON CALENDAR

Tuesday, 18 November 2025

Calves KO 
U3-U5

Calves 
U6-U10

MiniRoos 
U8-U12

Junior
U13

Junior
U14-U18

Senior Metro

Mon 02 Jun
Fri 06 Jun 6 10 10
Sat 07 Jun T1 S5 7 7

Mon 09 Jun
Fri 13 Jun 7 11 11
Sat 14 Jun T1 S6 8 8

Mon 16 Jun
Fri 20 Jun 8 12 12
Sat 21 Jun T1 S7 9 9

Mon 23 Jun
Fri 27 Jun Catch Up Catch Up 13
Sat 28 Jun School Holidays No Match
Fri 04 Jul FQA WinterFest (9-11B 11G) No Match No Match No Match
Sat 05 Jul FQA WinterFest (9-11B 11G) No Match

Mon 07 Jul School Holidays
Fri 11 Jul School Holidays No Match No Match 14
Sat 12 Jul School Holidays No Match

Mon 14 Jul
Fri 18 Jul 9 13 15
Sat 19 Jul T2 S1 10 10

Mon 21 Jul
Fri 25 Jul 10 14 16
Sat 26 Jul T2 S2 11 11

Mon 28 Jul
Fri 01 Aug 11 15 17
Sat 02 Aug T2 S3 12* 12

Mon 04 Aug
Fri 08 Aug Catch Up Catch Up 18
Sat 09 Aug T2 S4 13 13

Mon 11 Aug
Wed 13 Aug Brisbane Show (PH)
Fri 15 Aug 12 16 Catch Up
Sat 16 Aug T2 S5 14 14

Mon 18 Aug
Fri 22 Aug 13 17 Semi Final
Sat 23 Aug T2 S6 15 15

Mon 25 Aug
Fri 29 Aug 14 18 Grand Final
Sat 30 Aug T2 S7 16 16

Mon 01 Sep
Fri 05 Sep Catch Up Catch Up 0
Sat 06 Sep 17 17
Fri 12 Sep Semi Final Semi Final 0
Sat 13 Sep Prez 18
Fri 19 Sep Grand Final Grand Final 0

NOTE THIS CALENDAR IS A GUIDE ONLY AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
TRAINING DATES may change, always confirm with your coach.

MATCH DATES are subject to change, always confirm via Fixtures List. Matches are played on the Weekend of the date displayed. 
Calves & MiniRoos on a Saturday. Junior and Senior could be Fri, Sat or Sun.


